SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. SC05-358 Lower Tribunal No. 3D03-1465, 3D03-1532

MARTIN BAKERMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

THE BOMBAY COMPANY, INC.,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER-S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT N. PELIER, ESQUIRE Robert N. Pelier, P.A. 1431 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134 Telephone: (305) 529-9199 Facsimile: (305) 529-9290

BARBARA GREEN, ESQUIRE Barbara Green, P.A. Gables One Tower, Suite 450 1320 South Dixie Highway Coral Gables, FL 33146 Telephone: (305) 669-1994 Facsimile: (305) 666-0010 Florida Bar No. 264628

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6

ARGUMENT

BOMBAY IS NOT ENTITLED TO WORKER-S COMPENSATION IMMUNITY BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ALLOWED THE JURY TO DETERMINE THAT BOMBAY KNEW OR SHOULD HAVE KNOWN THAT ITS ACTIONS WERE SUBSTANTIALLY CERTAIN TO RESULT IN INJURY OR DEATH_7

- A. The objective test does not require a showing of concealment or a coverup 9
- B. The Third District misapplied the rules of construction applicable to the worker-s compensation statute 19
- C. The facts of this case are sufficient to allow a jury to find that Bombay is not entitled to immunity under the substantial certainty test. 21

CONCLUSION	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Aguilera v. Inservices, Inc.,</u> 2005WL 1403993, 30 Fla. L. Weekly S440 (Fla. 2005)7
<u>Bombay Co., Inc. v. Bakerman,</u> 2004 WL 735628 (Fla. 3d DCA April 7, 2004) withdrawn on rehearing, 891 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)
<u>Bombay Co. v. Bakerman,</u> 891 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)5
<u>Connelly v. Arrow Air, Inc.,</u> 568 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)11
<u>Cunningham v. Anchor Hocking</u> , 558 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1990)11
<u>FCCI Ins. Co. v. Horne,</u> 890 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 2004)7
<u>Fisher v. Shenandoah Gen. Constr. Co.,</u> 498 So. 2d 882 (Fla.1986)9,14
<u>John Hancock - Gannon Joint Venture v. McNully,</u> 800 So. 2d 294 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)20
<u>Lasar Mfg. v. Bachanov,</u> 436 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)23
Lawton v. Alpine Engineered Products, Inc., 498 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 1986)
<u>Maggio v. Fla. Dept. of Labor & Emp. Sec.,</u> 899 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 2005)6
<u>Owens v. Publix Supermarkets, Inc.,</u> 802 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 2001)6
<u>S.D. v. State</u> , 882 So. 2d 447 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2004)18

<u>Spivey v. Battaglia,</u>	
258 So. 2d 815 (Fla.1972)	9
<u>Taylor v. School Board of Brevard County</u> ,	
888 So. 2d 1 (Fla.2004)	8,19
<u>Thompson v. Coker Fuel, Inc.,</u>	
659 So. 2d 1128 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	
Travelers Indem. Co. v. PCR, Inc.,	
889 So. 2d 779 (Fla. 2004)	5,7,17
<u>Turner v. PCR, Inc.,</u>	
754 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 2000)	
United Parcel Service v. Welsh,	
659 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 1995)	

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

440.015, Florida Statutes	19
' 440.02(1), Florida Statutes (1991)	7,21
' 440.02(17), Florida Statutes (1991)	21
' 440.09(1), Florida Statutes	20
' 440.11, Florida Statutes	7,17
